MNR80** Series
Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors
FEATURES
A PPLICATIONS
♦ 1:Product Series:Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors
♦ 2:Dimensions:
♦ 3: Feature Type:T Type
♦ 4: Initial inductance value: 1R0 = 1.0uH

MNR  8040 T1R0 M T
1      2    3    4   5  6
Electrical Characteristics List
MNR8040 Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance
Self-resonant
Frequency
Saturation
Current*3
Heat Rating
Current *4
@100kHz,1V Max. Typ. Min. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH Ω MHz A A
Symbol L DCR S.R.F Isat Irms
MNR8040TR82MT 0.82±20% 0.010 0.008 94 13.80 16.00 6.30 6.90
MNR8040T1R0MT 1.0±20% 0.010 0.008 89 9.85 14.00 6.30 6.90
MNR8040T1R2MT 1.2±20% 0.013 0.010 59 10.00 14.00 5.65 6.20
MNR8040T1R5MT 1.5±20% 0.013 0.010 67 8.15 11.00 5.65 6.20
MNR8040T2R0MT 2.0±20% 0.016 0.012 43 9.25 10.00 5.15 5.60
MNR8040T2R2MT 2.2±20% 0.016 0.012 41 7.10 8.00 5.15 5.60
MNR8040T3R0MT 3.0±20% 0.018 0.014 32 6.10 7.00 4.70 5.20
MNR8040T3R3MT 3.3±20% 0.022 0.017 27 6.50 7.00 4.40 4.80
MNR8040T3R6MT 3.6±20% 0.022 0.017 30 7.52 8.50 4.35 4.80
MNR8040T3R9MT 3.9±20% 0.022 0.017 26 5.75 6.50 4.35 4.80
MNR8040T4R7MT 4.7±20% 0.025 0.019 24 5.90 6.50 4.10 4.50
MNR8040T5R1MT 5.1±20% 0.025 0.019 22 4.70 5.40 4.05 4.40
MNR8040T5R6MT 5.6±20% 0.027 0.021 24 6.00 6.90 3.85 4.20
MNR8040T6R2MT 6.2±20% 0.027 0.021 20 4.45 5.10 3.85 4.20
MNR8040T6R8MT 6.8±20% 0.031 0.024 20 4.55 5.20 3.60 4.00
MNR8040T8R2MT 8.2±20% 0.034 0.026 17 4.20 4.80 3.45 3.80
MNR8040T100MT 10±20% 0.038 0.029 15 3.60 4.10 3.30 3.60
MNR8040T120MT 12±20% 0.053 0.041 13 3.50 4.00 2.80 3.00
MNR8040T150MT 15±20% 0.061 0.047 12 2.95 3.40 2.60 2.80
MNR8040T180MT 18±20% 0.069 0.053 11 2.70 3.10 2.40 2.60
MNR8040T220MT 22±20% 0.090 0.069 9.5 2.40 2.70 2.10 2.30
MNR8040T270MT 27±20% 0.101 0.078 9.2 2.15 2.50 2.00 2.20
MNR8040T330MT 33±20% 0.126 0.097 7.8 2.05 2.40 1.80 2.00
MNR8040T360MT 36±20% 0.133 0.102 7.8 2.00 2.30 1.75 1.90
MNR8040T390MT 39±20% 0.139 0.107 7.8 1.95 2.20 1.70 1.90
MNR8040T430MT 43±20% 0.147 0.113 7.8 1.90 2.20 1.65 1.80
MNR8040T470MT 47±20% 0.177 0.136 6.4 1.75 2.00 1.55 1.70
MNR8040T510MT 51±20% 0.185 0.142 6.4 1.70 1.90 1.50 1.60
MNR8040T560MT 56±20% 0.192 0.148 6.4 1.55 1.70 1.45 1.60
MNR8040T620MT 62±20% 0.237 0.182 6.4 1.50 1.60 1.30 1.40
MNR8040T680MT 68±20% 0.255 0.196 4.9 1.45 1.60 1.25 1.40
MNR8040T750MT 75±20% 0.274 0.211 4.9 1.35 1.50 1.20 1.30
MNR8040T820MT 82±20% 0.293 0.225 5.9 1.30 1.40 1.15 1.20
MNR8040T910MT 91±20% 0.354 0.272 4.9 1.20 1.30 1.05 1.10
MNR8040T101MT 100±20% 0.377 0.290 4.2 1.15 1.30 1.00 1.10
MNR8040T121MT 120±20% 0.434 0.334 3.5 1.05 1.10 0.95 1.00
MNR8040T151MT 150±20% 0.533 0.410 3.5 1.10 1.20 0.85 0.94
MNR8040T181MT 180±20% 0.676 0.520 3.5 0.95 1.15 0.83 0.92
MNR8040T221MT 220±20% 0.779 0.599 3.5 0.85 0.94 0.80 0.88
MNR8040T331MT 330±20% 1.156 0.889 2.8 0.68 0.75 0.64 0.70
MNR8040T471MT 470±20% 1.625 1.250 2.1 0.60 0.70 0.50 0.60
MNR8065Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance
Self-resonant
Frequency
Saturation
Current*3
Heat Rating
Current *4
@100kHz,1V Max. Typ. Min. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH Ω MHz A A
Symbol L DCR S.R.F Isat Irms
MNR8065TR68MT 0.68±20% 0.008 0.007 100 24.0 26.0 7.50 8.50
MNR8065T1R0MT 1.0±20% 0.011 0.008 96 20.0 22.0 7.00 8.00
MNR8065T2R2MT 2.2±20% 0.016 0.013 45 13.8 12.0 5.20 4.50
MNR8065T3R3MT 3.3±20% 0.018 0.015 27 9.50 10.0 5.10 5.90
MNR8065T4R7MT 4.7±20% 0.022 0.018 18 8.50 9.50 4.70 5.40
MNR8065T5R6MT 5.6±20% 0.026 0.022 17 8.00 9.00 4.50 5.20
MNR8065T6R8MT 6.8±20% 0.026 0.022 16 7.50 8.00 4.50 5.20
MNR8065T8R2MT 8.2±20% 0.031 0.026 15 7.00 7.70 4.20 4.80
MNR8065T100MT 10±20% 0.044 0.037 13 8.00 8.90 3.20 3.70
MNR8065T150MT 15±20% 0.053 0.044 10 5.70 6.70 3.25 3.75
MNR8065T220MT 22±20% 0.072 0.060 8 4.30 4.80 2.70 3.10
MNR8065T470MT 47±20% 0.152 0.127 7 3.40 3.70 1.85 2.15
MNR8065T560MT 56±20% 0.198 0.165 6 3.20 3.70 1.35 1.55
MNR8065T680MT 68±20% 0.218 0.182 5 2.70 3.20 1.55 1.80
MNR8065T101MT 100±20% 0.280 0.233 3.1 2.00 2.40 1.35 1.45
MNR8065T151MT 150±20% 0.440 0.353 2.5 1.60 2.00 0.95 1.10
MNR8065T221MT 220±20% 0.656 0.547 2.0 1.20 1.50 0.80 0.90
MNR8065T331MT 330±20% 0.840 0.700 1.7 1.00 1.20 0.75 0.85
MNR8065T471MT 470±20% 1.560 1.300 1.4 1.00 1.20 0.55 0.65
MNR8065T681MT 680±20% 1.944 1.620 1 0.85 1.00 0.52 0.60
※1: All test data is referenced to 20°C ambient;
※2: Rated current: Isat or Irms, whichever is smaller;
※*3: Isat: DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current;
 ※*4: Irms: DC current that causes the temperature rise (△T =40°C) from 20°C ambient.